Momentus PML SPV 1 LP

(First)

WY

(State)

(Middle)

83002

(Zip)

(Last)

(Street) JACKSON

(City)

P.O. BOX 12829

FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	2054

Check this box if no longer subject to STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number: 3235-028							
Estimated average burden							

Section obligate	n 16. Form 4 or tions may conti tion 1(b).		314	. i E i	Filed		nt to Section	n 16(a		ecur				ALKSF 34	III'	III.	nated ave	erage burd oonse:	en 0.5
		Reporting Person* ab Fund I LP				2. Issue	er Name an	d Tick	er or Trac	ling S					lationship of F ck all applicat Director		ng Perso	,	
(Last)	,	First)	(Middle)			3. Date 08/12/	of Earliest 72021	Trans	action (Mo	onth/	Day/Year)				Officer (g below)	ive title		Other below	(specify)
(Street) JACKSO	ON V	VY	83002		— [4. If An	nendment, C	Date o	of Original	Filed	(Month/Da	ıy/Yeaı	r)	6. Inc Line)	Form file	d by On	ie Repor	ting Perso	
(City)	?)	State)	(Zip)															·	
		1	able I - No	n-D	eriva	tive S	Securitie	s Ac	quired,	Dis	sposed o	of, oı	Bene	eficially	Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transactio Date (Month/Day/\)			2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a						6. Own Form: (D) or I (I) (Inst	Direct ndirect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
									Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 and				(msu: 4)
	Common St			08/12/2021					A	$oldsymbol{\perp}$	14,905,597	A	(1)	14,905,		D ⁽²⁾			
Class A (Common St	ock		30	3/12/2	021			A		1,000,0	000	A	(3)	15,905,	597	Г)(2)	
Class A (Common St	ock		08	8/12/20	021			A		6,373,2	200	A	(1)	6,373,2	200		I	By Momentus PML SPV 1 LP ⁽²⁾
Class A (Common St	ock		08	3/12/20	021			A		1,018,5	594	A	(1)	1,018,5	594		I	By Momentus PML SPV 2 LP ⁽²⁾
Class A (Common St	ock		08	3/12/20	021			A		2,526,3	394	A	(1)	2,526,3	394		I	By Momentus PML SPV 3 LP ⁽²⁾
			Table II	- Dei	rivati	ve Se	curities	Acq	uired, I	Disp	osed of	, or I	3enef	icially C	wned		1	'	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversior or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution D if any (Month/Day/	ate,	4.	action	5. Number Derivative Securities Acquired (or Dispose	Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		Date Exercisable and expiration Date Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Am Securities Unde Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)		mount of nderlying ecurity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Num derivati Securit Benefic Owned Followi Reporte	tive Own ties For cially Dir or ing (I)	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	Beneficia Ownershi ct (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisal		Expiration Date	Title	N	mount or umber of hares		(Instr. 4	1)		
Warrants (right to buy)	\$11.5	08/12/2021			A		1,000,000		(4)		(4)	Clas Com Sto	mon 1	,000,000	(4)	1,000	0,000	D ⁽²⁾	
		Reporting Person* ab Fund I LP																	
(Last)	X 12829	(First)	(Midd	le)															
(Street) JACKSO	ON	WY	8300	2															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
1. Name a	nd Address of	Reporting Person*					1												

	ss of Reporting Person S PML SPV 2 L		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
P.O. BOX 12829	9		
(Street)			
JACKSON	WY	83002	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
	ess of Reporting Person ML SPV 3 LP		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
P.O. BOX 1282	9		
(Street)			
JACKSON	WY	83002	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. On August 12, 2021, pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 7, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Stable Road Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"), Momentus Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Legacy Momentus"), and the other parties thereto, the Issuer completed its initial business combination (the "Business Combination"). As a result of the Business Combination, the Issuer changed its name to Momentus Inc. In connection with the Business Combination and in accordance with the Merger Agreement, an aggregate of 65,133,131 shares of Class A Common Stock of Legacy Momentus held by the Reporting Person were converted into 14,905,597 shares of Class A Common Stock of the Issuer. The issuance of the shares was approved by the Issuer's board of directors pursuant to Rule 16b-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.
- 2. Prime Movers Lab GP I LLC is the general partner of each of the Reporting Persons.
- 3. Pursuant to a Subscription Agreement dated as of July 16, 2021 (as amended from time to time, the "Subscription Agreement") entered into in connection with the Business Combination Agreement, the Reporting Person agreed to subscribe for and purchase, in a private placement immediately prior to the closing of the Business Combination, an aggregate of 1,000,000 shares of Class A Common Stock of the Issuer for a purchase price of \$10.00 per share.
- 4. Pursuant to the Subscription Agreement, the Reporting Person received a warrant to purchase one share of Class A Common Stock of the Issuer at a price of \$11.50 per share (subject to adjustment as described in the warrant agreement) for each share of Class A Common Stock of the Issuer purchased by the Reporting Person.

Remarks:

/s/ Jon Layman, Authorized Person on behalf of the General 08/16/2021 Partner of each Reporting Person

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.